in the future. In management's opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect the
effects of the property acquisitions have been made. These unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with
the historical financial statements included in the Company's previous filings
with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

   F-30

   AMREIT AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2004
   (unaudited)

   (in thousands)

   Acquisitions (2)
   ------------------------
   AmREIT   Cinco   Plaza in the
   Historical (1)   Ranch   Park   Pro Forma
   --------------   ---------   ------------   ---------

ASSETS
Property:
   Land   $  37,920   $   2,660   $  13,232   $  53,812
   Buildings   32,286   9,619   14,091   55,996
   Tenant improvements   620   1,459   1,905   3,984
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   70,826   13,738   29,228   113,792
   Less accumulated depreciation and amortization   (2,707)   --   --   (2,707)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Net real estate held for investment   68,119   13,738   29,228   111,085
   Real estate held for sale, net   11,032   --   --   11,032

Net investment in direct financing leases held for investment   19,222   --   --   19,222

Intangible lease cost, net   672   1,892   3,742   6,306
Other assets   9,667   44   203   9,914
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
TOTAL ASSETS   $ 108,712   $  15,674   $  33,173   $ 157,559
   =========   =========   =========   =========
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Liabilities:
   Notes payable   $  32,534   $  15,504(3)  $  33,007(3)   $  81,045
   Other liabilities   3,465   170   166   3,801
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form POS AM

55

   TOTAL LIABILITIES   35,999   15,674   33,173   84,846
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Minority interest   1,010   --   --   1,010

Shareholders' equity   71,703   --   --   71,703
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   $ 108,712   $  15,674   $  33,173   $ 157,559
   =========   =========   =========   =========

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this pro forma condensed
consolidated financial statement.

   F-31

   AMREIT AND SUBSIDIARIES
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2004

   (UNAUDITED)

(1) Reflects the historical condensed consolidated balance sheet of the Company
as of June 30, 2004. Please refer to the AmREIT's historical consolidated

[…]

million of the acquisition consideration was funded through the Company's credit
facility (rate of 3.375% on the acquisition date). The terms of the debt assumed
approximated market on the date of the acquisition; accordingly, no adjustments
were made to the carrying value of the debt in allocating the purchase price of
the Properties.

   F-32

   AMREIT AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2004
   (Unaudited)

   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Acquisitions (2)
   ------------------------
   AmREIT   Cinco   Plaza in the   Pro Forma
   Historical(1)   Ranch   Park   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -------------   --------   ------------   -----------   ---------

Revenues
 Rental income and earned income   $  4,211   $   687   $  1,388   $   --   $  6,286
 Other income   4,975   --   --   --   4,975
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
 Total Revenues   9,186   687   1,388   --   11,261

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form POS AM

56

   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Expenses
 General operating and administrative   3,008   122   318   --   3,448
 Depreciation and amortization   504   --   --   740(3)   1,244
 Other expenses   5,093   --   --   --   5,093
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
 Total Expenses   8,605   122   318   740   9,785
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Operating income   581   565   1,070   (740)   1,476
Interest expense   (1,163)   (243)   (513)   (356)(4)   (2,275)
Other income/expense   (182)   --   --   --   (182)

Income (loss) from continuing operations   (764)   322   557   (1,096)   (981)

Distributions paid to class B and class C shareholders   (1,919)   --   --   --   (1,919)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Loss from continuing operations available to class A
  shareholders   ($ 2,682)   $   322   $   557   ($ 1,096)   ($ 2,900)
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========
Loss from continuing operations - basic and diluted   (0.87)   (0.94)
   --------   --------
Weighted average common shares used to compute
 net income per share, basic and diluted   3,094   3,094
   ========   ========

[…]

amortization of the intangible assets based on the preliminary purchase price
allocation in accordance with SFAS No. 141.

(4) Represents the incremental interest expense related to the portion of the
acquisition consideration that was financed via the Company's credit facility,
assuming an interest rate of 3.375%.

   F-34

   AMREIT AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form POS AM

57

   (Unaudited)

   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Acquisitions(2)
   --------------------
   AmREIT   Cinco   Plaza in   Pro Forma
   Historical(1)   Ranch   the Park   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -------------   -------   --------   -----------   ---------

Revenues
  Rental income and earned income   $ 7,584   $ 1,143   $ 2,798   $   -   $ 11,525
  Other income   5,025   -   -   -   5,025
   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
  Total Revenues   12,609   1,143   2,798   -   16,550
   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Expenses
  General operating and administrative   3,937   245   642   4,824
  Depreciation and amortization   836   -   -   1,479 (3)   2,315
  Other expenses   4,084   -   -   -   4,084
   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
  Total Expenses   8,857   245   642   1,479   11,223
   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Operating income   3,752   898   2,156   (1,479)   5,327
Interest expense   (2,354)   (491)   (1,037)   (712)(4)   (4,594)
Other expense   (102)   -   -   -   (102)
   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Income (loss) before discontinued operations   1,296   407   1,119   (2,191)   630

Distributions paid to class B and class C
  shareholders   (1,943)   -   -   -   (1,943)
   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------

Income (loss) from continuing operations
  available to class A shareholders   $  (647)   $   407   $ 1,119   $ (2,191)   $ (1,312)
   =======   =======   =======   ========   ========

Loss from continuing operations-
   basic and diluted   (0.23)   (0.47)
   -------   --------

Weighted average common shares used to compute
  net income per share, basic and diluted   2,792   2,792
   =======   ========